502738457 03/25/2014

EPAS ID: PAT2785061

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| HIDENORI KANDA | 03/11/2014 |
| SHIGEAKI KAGEME | 03/11/2014 |
| TAKAHIRO NAKAYAMA | 03/11/2014 |
| YOSHIYUKI TAKABE | 03/11/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASMO CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 390, Umeda | |
| City: | Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pref. | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14224077 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)838-8014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 703-838-2715

 Email:
 mail@taiyo-nk.co.jp

Correspondent Name: SOLARIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 HOLLAND LN, SUITE 407
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AS-F03015-01 | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHELDON J. MOSS | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sheldon J. Moss/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/25/2014 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AS-F03015-01_Assign#page1.tif source=AS-F03015-01_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032524 FRAME: 0026

502738457

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number <u>AS-F03015-01</u>

This Declaration and Assignment is made and entered into by the undersigned parties (the "Inventor(s)"), as of the execution date(s) written below. The assignment effected hereby is made to <u>ASMO CO., LTD. of Shizuoka-pref., Japan</u>, whose mailing address is <u>390, Umeda. Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pref., JAPAN</u> (the "Assignee").

I/We, the Inventor(s), each declare and agree as follows:

1. Declaration. I believe that I am the original sole inventor, or an original joint inventor, of at least one invention that is disclosed and claimed in the United States Patent Application entitled ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE, which is further identified below (the "Application"):

| \boxtimes | The Application Attached Hereto |
|-------------|--|
| | The Application Having U.S. Serial No. |
| | and a filing date of |

The Application was made, or authorized to be made, by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine, by imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

2. Assignment. In consideration of the sum of 10,000 Japanese Yen (¥10,000), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I do hereby assign and transfer all of my right, title and interest, in all countries, in and to (i) the Application, (ii) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications related to the Application or to any patent issued thereon ("Related Applications"), (iii) all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application and Related Applications, including (without limitation) embodiments not specifically described therein, and (iv) all patents that may be granted on such inventions and improvements, including (without limitation) all patents issued on the Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee. The foregoing (i) - (iv) shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

PATENT

REEL: 032524 FRAME: 0027

United States patents granted on the Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee for the full term thereof, including any extensions. I agree to perform any and all acts reasonably requested by the Assignee, at the Assignee's expense, related to securing, maintaining and enforcing such patents.

I/We, the Inventor(s) acknowledge that I/we have been advised and given opportunity to seek separate legal counsel regarding this Declaration and Assignment.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

| TATE | 71777 7 | $T \cap T$ |
|---------|---------|------------|
| 11/11/1 | / H N | 1111 |
| 111/1 | / LULN | TOR |

Hidenori KANDA Date: Mar. 11, 2014

Name: Hidenori KANDA

City: Toyohashi-city, Aichi-pref., JAPAN

INVENTOR

By:

Shigeaki KAGEME

Date: Mar. 11, 2014

Name: Shigeaki KAGEME

City: Toyohashi-city, Aichi-pref., JAPAN

INVENTOR

By:

Takahiro NAKAJAMA Date: Mar. 11, 2014

Name: Takahiro NAKAYAMA

City: Hamamatsu-city, Shizuoka -pref., JAPAN

INVENTOR

By:

Yoshiyuki TAKABE Date: Mar. 11. 2014

Name: Yoshiyuki TAKABE

City: Hamamatsu-city, Shizuoka -pref., JAPAN

INVENTOR

By:

City: , JAPAN